Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit No.  Description
99.1  Proforma balance sheet as of March 31, 2019.

1

http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1553643/000121390019012991/f8k071719_remalda.htm
http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1553643/000121390019012991/f8k071719ex99-1_remalda.htm
http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1553643/000121390019008633/f10q0319_relmadatherapeutics.htm
http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1553643/000121390019011141/f8k061419_relmadatherap.htm

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto

duly authorized.

Dated:  July 18, 2019 RELMADA THERAPEUTICS, INC.

 By: /s/ Sergio Traversa
 Name: Sergio Traversa
 Title: Chief Executive Officer

2

EXHIBIT 99.1

Relmada Therapeutics, Inc.
Proforma Balance Sheet

March 31, 2019
Unaudited

  March 31, 2019

Without
Impact of

Financings

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Resulting from
Financings

Post Pro-
 Forma

 Adjustments
  ($ in thousands)

Assets:
Current  $ 2,330,300  $ 10,855,700a  $ 13,186,000b
Non-current   273,427   -   273,427
Total assets   2,603,727   10,855,700   13,459,427

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity:
Current   2,129,829   -   2,129,829
Non-current   -   -   -
Total Liabilities   2,129,829   -   2,129,829

Stockholders’ equity   473,898   10,855,700   11,329,598
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 2,603,727  $ 10,855,700  $ 13,459,427

(a) This is the adjustment to account for the net proceeds from the financing transactions that occurred on 5/14/19, 6/14/2019, 6/20/19 and 6/28/2019

(b) This is the proforma Balance sheet as if the net proceeds from the financing transactions (noted above) had happened on 3/31/2019